## South Fork Community Council

3 February 2023

Municipality of Anchorage Assembly and Eagle River Chugiak Parks & Recreation Board of Supervisors Eagle River Town Center 12001 Business Blvd Eagle River, Alaska 99577

## **RE:** Alternate seat appointment of Clark Saunders to Eagle River Chugiak Parks & Recreation Board of Supervisors for South Fork Community Council

Dear Chair, Vice Chair, Assembly members, and Board of Supervisors:

This is an official notification that Clark Saunders, South Fork Community Council (SFFC), has been nominated to serve as the Alternate Seat for SFCC on the Eagle River Chugiak Parks & Recreation Board of Supervisors.

Mr. Saunders was selected by a unanimous vote of 7-0 at the monthly public SFCC meeting on February 3, 2023. The current Alternate Seat for SFCC is vacant with a term of Oct 15, 2022- Oct 14, 2025.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact using the information below.

Sincerely Yours,

-DocuSigned by: Scott Myers F54622827710474

Scott Myers President, South Fork Community Council 907.280.8010 scott@scottak.com